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mtm plastics GmbH
Address: Bahnhofsstraße 106 - 99759 Niedergebra
Country: Germany

Compliant with EN 15343:2007 (international equivalence; identical with UNE-EN 15343:2008)

Has been assessed in accordance with the Audit Scheme Version 2.3 in line with EN 15343:2007 and has
the required procedures in place in order to ensure the traceability of recycled plastics incorporated in
products listed in the attached Annex.

Certification Module: General (level 2)
Type of audit: Extension audit
Initial audit date: 22/07/2025
Chain of Custody model: Controlled blending

Type of process or operation: Trader
Type of products: PE-HD, PP, mixed plastics, mixed
polyolefins (MPO), Pellets

RecyClass
RECYCLED PLASTICS

TRACEABILITY CERTIFICATE
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LIST OF CERTIFIED PRODUCTS
Name of product/family Reference Recycled Content %

(pre-consumers)
Recycled Content %
(post-consumers)

Borcycle AB2681-99 (XHB1011SY-99) - 0 99.5

Borcycle AH1040MO-90 - 0 96.5

Borcycle AG1020MO-74 (XPF1011SY-
74) - 0 99

Borcycle AG1020MO-90 (XPF1011SY-
90) - 0 97

XPF1011SY-99 - 0 99

Borcycle AG1020MO-99 - 0 99

PP Mix Flakes - 0 100

PP White Flakes - 0 100

PP Natural Flakes - 0 100

PE Mix Flakes - 0 100

PE White Flakes - 0 100

PE Natural Flakes - 0 100

PP Mix Flakes Tomra 2 - 0 100

PP Mix Flakes Tomra 1 - 0 100

PP Mix Flakes Fines - 0 100
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PP Mix Flakes Light - 0 100

PP White Flakes Tomra 2 - 0 100

PP White Flakes Tomra 1 - 0 100

PP White Flakes Fines - 0 100

PP White Flakes Light - 0 100

PP Natural Flakes Tomra 2 - 0 100

PP Natural Flakes Tomra 1 - 0 100

PP Natural Flakes Fines - 0 100

PP Natural Flakes Light - 0 100

HDPE Natural Flakes Tomra 2 - 0 100

HDPE Natural Flakes Tomra 1 - 0 100

HDPE Natural Flakes Fines - 0 100

HDPE Natural Flakes Light - 0 100

HDPE White Flakes Tomra 2 - 0 100

HDPE White Flakes Tomra 1 - 0 100

HDPE White Flakes Fines - 0 100

HDPE White Flakes Light - 0 100

HDPE Mix Flakes Tomra 2 - 0 100

HDPE Mix Flakes Tomra 1 - 0 100
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HDPE Mix Flakes Fines - 0 100

HDPE Mix Flakes Light - 0 100

Dipolen PP-74 Recleo PP F6000-74 0 100

Dipolen PP F100-74 Recleo PP F6043-74 0 100

Dipolen PP F100 Y55-74 Recleo PP K6043-74 0 99

Dipolen PP-89 Recleo PP F6000-89 0 99.5

Dipolen PP F100-89 Recleo PP F6043-89 0 99.5

Purpolen PP Y55-71 Recleo PP K3000-71 0 97.5

Purpolen PP Y55-74 Recleo PP K3000-74 0 98.5

Purpolen PP HW Y55-89 Recleo PP K6100-89 0 98

Purpolen PP HW Y55-96 Recleo PP K6100-96 0 96.5

PP Y40-02 Recleo PP J9000-99 98.5 0

Purpolen PP HW Y55-95 - 0 97.5

PP Trial Product - 0 95
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